116

Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2201337 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>	
	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marco Linde Thorsten Rentsch	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:ANT Applied New Technologies AG Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes	. No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖺 Assignment 📮 Merger	Stroot Address Hinter den Kirschkaten 32	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Street Address:	
• Other		
	City: Lubeck State: Germany Zip:	
Execution Date:July 17, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/189,109		
Additional n	umbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗓 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MATTHEW R. JENKINS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
JACOX, MECKSTROTH & JENKINS	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
2310 Far Hills Building Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 50-1287	
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depecit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Matthew R. Jenkins Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail decomplete to be recorded with required eaver sheet information to:		

08/26/2002 LMUELLER 00000110 501287

10189109

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 013209 FRAME: 0895**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, MARCO LINDE, of Stockelsdorf, Germany, and THORSTEN RENTSCH, of Lubeck, Germany, invented certain new and useful (Docket VOL 041 P2) METHOD FOR FILLING A PRESSURE CONTAINER AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING A JET OF A SUSPENSION, for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, ANT Applied New Technologies AG, a corporation of Germany, with a place of business at Hinter den Kirschkaten 32, D-23560, Lübeck, Germany, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we 17 day of _July	e hereunto set my/our hand and seal this , 2002.
Care, in E	Theoreta Rubes
Marco Linde	Thorsten Rentsch
Witnesseth: (Barbara Kurzynski)	

RECORDED: 08/19/2002